Spa Francorchamps
International GT Open
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

7s0am] Provisional Results

(Spa Francorchamps

Cls N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1
1 17 AFCorse/APMMonaco [ ll= Louis Prette
2 34 TFSport B==< & Salih Yoluc
3 59  Teo Martin Motorsport & Miguel Ramos
4 20  SPS Automotive Performance g Valentin Pierburg
5 26  Team Lazarus £ Fabrizio Crestani
6 16  Teo Martin Motorsport Marcelo Hahn
7 72  Optimum Motorsport Nick Moss
8 88  JP Motorsport Patryk Krupinski
9 97 Oman Racing by TF Sport Ahmad Al Harthy

0 7
11 44
12 48

Optimum Motorsport Brendan Iribe
GetSpeed Performance

AF Corse / APM Monaco

Florian Scholze

ITA DEU GBR OMN POL GBR ESP

Stephane Ortelli

CAR 72 TIME 2:15.481 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4
CAR 17 TIME 2:17.253 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4
CAR 7 TIME 2:18.571 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4. 9 AND 17
CAR 59 TIME 2:19.467 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 9

CAR 10 TIME 2:28.268 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 1 AND 17
CAR 44 TIME 2:17.759 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 60 TIME 2:28.350 DELETED TRACK LIMITSATT 1

CAR 44 TIME 2:17.349 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4 AND 9

MCO DEU USA OMN POL GBR BRA ITA DEU PRT TUR MCO

o -u.-;-,_:uimr_c_mm’l_ R

Driver 2
Vincent Abril

Charlie Eastwood

Henrique Chaves
Nicholas Foster
Yannick Mettler
Fran Rueda

Joe Osborne
Christian Klien
Tom Canning
Ollie Millroy

Jens Liebhauser
Angelo Negro

ITA DEU GBR GBR AUT GBR ESP CHE AUS PRT IRL MCO

Vehicle

Ferrari 488 GT3

Aston Martin Vantage GT3
McLaren 720 S GT3
Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020
Bentley Continental GT3
McLaren 720 S GT3
McLaren 720 S GT3
Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2016
Aston Martin Vantage GT3
McLaren 720 S GT3
Mercedes AMG GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3

Cat Cls Laps Best Time
PRO 1 9 8 2:13.724
PRO 2 11 10 2:13.758
PRO 3 13 5 2:14.157
PROAM 1 8 7 2:14.347
PRO 4 12 8 2:14.403
PROAM 2 12 10 2:14.753
PROAM 3 11 9 2:14.803
PROAM 4 8 6 2:15.116
PROAM 5 12 10 2:16.511
PROAM 6 12 8 2:16.882
AM 1 12 9 2:17.349
PROAM 7 13 7 2:20.734

Gap

0.034
0.433
0.623
0.679
1.029
1.079
1.392
2.787
3.158
3.625
7.010

Interval Km/h
188.5

0.034 1885
0.399 1879
0.190 187.6
0.056  187.6
0.350 187.1
0.050 187.0
0.313 186.6
1.395 184.7
0.371 184.2
0.467 183.5
3.385 179.1

CAR 59 TIME 2:13.305 DELETED TRACK LIMITS

Track Temp: 5.4 °C

Air Temp: 3.7 °C Humidity: 91 %

Track Status:

DRY

Stewards:

Race Director:

Timekeeper:
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Spa Francorchamps TN
International GT Open &.‘ L[- LL\-

Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2
Spa Francorchamps 7o0am] Provisional Results by Class

Cls N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
PRO

1 17  AF Corse / APM Monaco Louis Prette Vincent Abril : g Ferrari 488 GT3 PRO 1 9 8 2:13.724 188.5
2 34  TF Sport P=tes| £ Salih Yoluc Charlie Eastwood II g Aston Martin Vantage GT3 PRO 2 11 10 2:13.758 0.034 0.034 1885
3 59  Teo Martin Motorsport E Miguel Ramos ﬂ Henrique Chaves “ 3 McLaren 720 S GT3 PRO 3 13 5 2:14.157 0.433 0.399 187.9
4 26  Team Lazarus 1_| Fabrizio Crestani 1_| Yannick Mettler i‘ 8 Bentley Continental GT3 PRO 4 12 8 2:14.403 0.679 0.246  187.6
PROAM
1 20  SPS Automotive Performance _I Valentin Pierburg _I Nicholas Foster . Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 PROAM 1 8 7 2:14.347 187.6
2 16 Teo Martin Motorsport E Marcelo Hahn ﬁ‘ Fran Rueda McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 2 12 10 2:14.753 0.406 0.406 187.1
3 72 Optimum Motorsport E=tezl| & Nick Moss Joe Osborne McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 3 11 9 2:14.803  0.456 0.050 187.0
4 88  JP Motorsport q Patryk Krupinski q Christian Klien Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2016 PROAM 4 8 6 2:15.116 0.769 0.313 186.6
5 97 Oman Racing by TF Sport '1 Ahmad Al Harthy "1 Tom Canning Aston Martin Vantage GT3 PROAM 5 12 10 2:16.511 2.164 1.395 184.7
6 7 Optimum Motorsport =| £ Brendan Iribe é Ollie Millroy s McLaren 720 S GT3 PROAM 6 12 8 2:16.882 2.535 0.371 184.2
7 48  AF Corse / APM Monaco 1_| Stephane Ortelli : Angelo Negro r Ferrari 488 GT3 PROAM 7 13 7 2:20.734 6.387 3.852 179.1
AM
1 44  GetSpeed Performance _I g Florian Scholze _I g Jens Liebhauser A g Mercedes AMG GT3 AM 1 12 9 2:17.349 183.5
Published at:..........c..cii. Track Temp: 5.4 °C Air Temp: 3.7 °C Humidity: 91%  Track Status: DRY
Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: s o
4L w 1020
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(Spa Francorchamps

Spa Francorchamps

International GT Open
o |Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

7o0am) LAp Analysis

IRTELRATICRKAL Sae
CTOLEN =
j

7 1 Brendan Iribe McLaren 720 S GT3 26 1 Fabrizio Crestani Bentley Continental GT3
PROAM 2 Ollie Millroy Optimum Motorsport PRO 2 Yannick Mettler Team Lazarus
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
11 943:17.103 9:41:36.022 1:04.749 36.332 258.9 9:43:17.103 12 9:42:35.862 9:40:54.973 9:42:35.862 251.7 9:42:35.862
21 2:18.57% 39.240 2:54.903 267.3 9:45:35.674 2 2 2:15.725 38.516 9:44:51.587 268.6 9:44:51.587
31 2:19.217 39.117 5:14.120 267.9 9:47:54.801 3 2 2:14.911 38.102 9:47:06.498 270.0 9:47:06.498
41 2:18.333 39.479 1:03.194 35.660 266.6 9:50:13.224 4 2 2:16.048 38.493 9:49:22.546 272.7 9:49:22.546
51 2:18.114 38.900 1:03.280 35.934 267.3 9:52:31.338 5 2 2:17.154 38.170 9:51:39.700 272.7 9:51:39.700
6 1 2:49.362 P 38.993 1:07.075 1:03.294 267.3 9:55:20.700 6 2 2:27.693 P 38.183 9:54:07.393 272.7 9:54:07.393
71 12:30.436 10:50.516 1:03.230 36.690 262.7 10:07:51.136 72 16:09.640 14:30.198 10:10:17.033 265.3 10:10:17.033
81 2:16.882 39.199 2:53.572 268.6 10:10:08.018 8 2 2:14.403 38.100 10:12:31.436 270.6 10:12:31.436
91 2:17.051 38.611 1:02.730 35.710 269.3 10:12:25.069 92 2:14.610 37.856 10:14:46.046 272.7 10:14:46.046
10 1 2:17.034 38.334 1:03.161 35.539 271.3 10:14:42.103 10 2 2:16.418 37.877 1:01.954 36.587 273.4 10:17:02.464
11 2:17.463 38.312 2:53.002 270.0 10:16:59.566 11 2 2:26.665 41.292 3:03.252 233.7 10:19:29.129
12 1 2:28.336 P 38.797 5:21.338 270.6 10:19:27.902 12 2 2:33.116 P 41.137 5:36.368 254.7 10:22:02.245
16 1 Marcelo Hahn McLaren 720 S GT3 34 1 Salih Yoluc Aston Martin Vantage GT3
PROAM 2 Fran Rueda Teo Martin Motorsport PRO 2 Charlie Eastwood TF Sport
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  T.Spd Elapsed
12 9:42:44.940 9:40:56.649 1:07.063 41.228 183.0 9:42:44.940 12 9:42:58.954 9:41:16.188 1:06.006 36.760 187.1 9:42:58.954
22 2:20.222 39.099 1:04.930 36.193 270.0 9:45:05.162 22 2:22.992 P 38.970 2:59.752 264.7 9:45:21.946
32 2:29.312 P 40.623 1:05.181 43508 264.7 9:47:34.474 3 2 3:00.376 1:19.884 1:03.116 37.376 221.3 9:48:22.322
42 4:09.044 2:29.589 1:03.206 36.249 262.7 9:51:43.518 4 2 2:14.348 38.349 2:51.724 267.3 9:50:36.670
52 2:29.960 P 38.144 1:02.155 49.661 272.7 9:54:13.478 52 2:14.031 38.173 5:05.755 270.0 9:52:50.701
6 2 11:15.101 9:36.011 1:03.192 35.898 258.9 10:05:28.579 6 2 3:49.194 P 38.759 1:38.159 1:32.276 242.1 9:56:39.895
72 2:15.716 38.318 1:02.213 35.185 272.0 10:07:44.295 72 15:17.469 P 13:30.161 1:04.459 42.849 240.5 10:11:57.364
8 2 2:23.335 P 38.657 1:03.326 41.352 270.0 10:10:07.630 8 2 3:19.173 1:41.072 1:02.954 35.147 252.9 10:15:16.537
92 4:06.093 2:28.472 1:02.351 35.270 266.0 10:14:13.723 9 2 2:13.764 38.103 2:48.911 267.9 10:17:30.301
10 2 2:14.753 37.936 1:01.807 35.010 273.4 10:16:28.476 10 2 2:13.758 38.081 5:02.669 269.3 10:19:44.059
11 2 2:17.115 38.197 1:01.975 36.943 274.1 10:18:45.591 11 2 3:16.997 P 53.386 1:23.002 1:00.609 148.7 10:23:01.056
12 2 2:33.464 P 38.071 1:09.272 46.121 274.1 10:21:19.055 44 1 Florian Scholze Mercedes AMG GT3
17 1 Louis Prette Ferrari 488 GT3 AM 2 Jens Liebhauser GetSpeed Performance
PRO 2 Vincent Abril AF Corse / APM Monaco Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed 11 9:43:45.685 9:41:58.409 1:09.200 38.076 252.9 9:43:45.685
12 9:43:24.899 9:41:40.691 1:04.930 39.278 254.7 9:43:24899 21 2:23.148 40.256 1:06.297 36.595 257.1 9:46:08.833
22 237253 38.720 1:02.905 35.628 266.6 9:45:42.152 31 2:22.132 39.534 1:05.247 37.351 259.6 9:48:30.965
32 2:27.790 P 38.427 1:06.030 43.333 268.6 9:48:09.942 41 2:22.828 40.134 1:05.606 37.088 256.5 9:50:53.793
42 3:28.621 1:48.585 1:03.570 36.466 258.3 9:51:38563 5 1 2:29.448 P 39.443 1:05.000 45.005 259.6 9:53:23.241
52 2:25.320 P 38.291 1:00.682 46.347 266.0 9:54:03.883 6 1 13:21.430 11:40.395 1:04.872 36.163 252.9 10:06:44.671
6 2 13:34.803 11:54.526 1:03.921 36.356 250.0 10:07:38.686 7 1 2:17.971 39.012 1:03.017 35.942 261.5 10:09:02.642
72 2:13.899 38.216 1:00.650 35.033 265.3 10:09:52.585 8 1 237759 38.843 1:02.972 35.944 261.5 10:11:20.401
82 2:13.724 38.179 1:00.599 34946 266.0 10:12:06.309 9 1 2:17.349 38.865 1:02.587 35.897 260.8 10:13:37.750
92 2:42.380 P 38.213 1:10.664 53.503 234.2 10:14:48.689 10 1 2:17.712 38.992 1:02.789 35.931 260.2 10:15:55.462
20 1 Valentin Pierburg Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020 111 2:17.601 38.789 1:02.662 36.150 262.1 10:18:13.063
12 1 2:35.697 P 39.445 1:08.932 47.320 247.7 10:20:48.760
PROAM 2 Nicholas Foster SPS Automotive Performance
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed
12 9:48:06.457 9:46:21.265 1:06.506 38.686 162.1 9:48:06.457
22 2:19.057 39.216 1:04.190 35.651 264.0 9:50:25.514
32 2:18.028 39.021 1:03.168 35.839 264.7 9:52:43.542
4 2 3:53.234 P 38.712 1:43.937 1:30.585 266.6 9:56:36.776
52 11:28.927 9:38.337 1:09.613 40.977 241.6 10:08:05.703
6 2 2:14.707 38.376 1:01.106 35.225 267.3 10:10:20.410
72 2:14.347 38.308 1:00.918 35.121 267.9 10:12:34.757
8 2 2:36.358 P 38.438 1:09.247 48.673 254.1 10:15:11.115
=crong ﬁ-
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(Spa Francorchamps

Spa Francorchamps

International GT Open
o |Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

7o0am) LAp Analysis

IRTELRIRATICRAL <=
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48 1 Stephane Ortelli Ferrari 488 GT3 88 1 Patryk Krupinski Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2016
PROAM 2 Angelo Negro AF Corse / APM Monaco PROAM 2 Christian Klien JP Motorsport
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
12 9:43:10.496 9:41:25.124 1:07.573 37.799 204.1 9:43:10.496 12 9:44:25.763 9:42:46.079 1:03.347 36.337 2259 9:44:25.763
22 2:22.947 41.955 1:03.810 37.182 253.5 9:45:33.443 22 2:15.467 38.403 2:51.804 264.0 9:46:41.230
32 2:34.445 40.448 1:12.654 41.343 255.3 9:48:07.888 32 2:15.561 38.454 1:01.752 35.355 264.7 9:48:56.791
4 2 2:21.786 40.235 1:04.300 37.251 260.2 9:50:29.674 4 2 2:31.215 P 40.615 1:06.630 43.970 250.5 9:51:28.006
52 2:40.960 P 40.408 1:08.383 52.169 260.2 9:53:10.634 5 2 23:40.303 21:55.295 1:02.021 42.987 251.7 10:15:08.309
6 2 13:43.292 12:02.247 1:04.104 36.941 255.9 10:06:53.926 6 2 2:15.116 38.529 1:01.261 35.326 260.8 10:17:23.425
72 2:20.734 39.700 1:03.733 37.301 262.7 10:09:14.660 72 2:15.142 38.481 1:01.327 35.334 262.7 10:19:38.567
8 2 2:21.073 40.073 1:03.774 37.226 258.9 10:11:35.733 8 2 2:39.081 P 44754 1:08.435 45.892 213.0 10:22:17.648
92 2:20.828 39.763 1:03.899 37.166 260.8 10:13:56.561 97 1 Ahmad Al Harthy Aston Martin Vantage GT3
10 2 2:36.693 40.758 1:09.081 46.854 252.9 10:16:33.254
112 227.017 40765  1:07.021 39.231 259.6 10:19:00.271 PROAM 2_Tom Canning Oman Racing by TF Sport
122 2:20.867 39.753  1:04.294 36820 260.2 10:21:21.138 “° D Time Sectorl  Sector2  Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed
13 2 2:35.484 P 41.390 1:05.427 28.667 257.1 10:23:56.622 11 943:08.147 9:41:21.942 1:08.822 37.383 217.7 9:43:08.147
21 2:28.158 P 39.545 1:04.571 44.042 264.0 9:45:36.305
59 1 Miguel Ramos Mclaren720SGT3 37 323816 1:40.089  1:07.151 36576 2529 9:49:00.121
PRO 2 Henrique Chaves Teo Martin Motorsport =~ 4 1 2:17.231 38.921 1:02.720 35.590 269.3 9:51:17.352
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed 51 2:16.626 38.748 1:02.422 35.456 267.3 9:53:33.978
12 9:42:36.954 9:40:51.377 1:06.161 39.416 231.7 9:42:36.954 61 3:21.088 P 53.166 1:31.066 56.856 172.5 9:56:55.066
22 239467 40.003 1:03.737 35.727 259.6 9:44:56.421 71 14:49.489 13:05.824 1:06.111 37.554 255.3 10:11:44.555
32 2:26.350 P 38.768 1:02.480 45.102 270.0 9:47:22.771 81 2:16.904 38.833 1:02.545 35.526 266.6 10:14:01.459
4 2 3:52.380 2:13.554 1:02.281 36.545 261.5 9:51:15.151 91 2:19.115 38.636 1:03.863 36.616 267.3 10:16:20.574
52 2:14.157 38.292 1:00.986 34.879 270.6 9:53:29.308 10 1 2:16.511 38.692 1:02.385 35.434 266.6 10:18:37.085
6 2 3:14.071 P 49.247 1:11.566 1:13.258 177.6 9:56:43.379 11 1 2:16.628 39.001 1:02.212 35.415 265.3 10:20:53.713
72 8:41.845 7:03.368 1:02.743 35.734 261.5 10:05:25.224 12 1 2:46.767 P 48.300 1:08.144 50.323 225.0 10:23:40.480
8 2 2:14.643 38.301 1:01.425 34.917 269.3 10:07:39.867
92 2:20.678 P 38.213 1:01.719 40.746 272.0 10:10:00.545
10 2 3:03.607 1:26.431 1:01.579 35.597 272.0 10:13:04.152
11 2 2:33-365 37.897 1:00.634 34.774 272.0 10:15:17.457
12 2 2:14.261 37.739 1:01.455 35.067 274.8 10:17:31.718
13 2 2:22.173 P 37.799 1:01.717 42.657 274.1 10:19:53.891
72 1 Nick Moss McLaren 720 S GT3
PROAM 2 Joe Oshorne Optimum Motorsport
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed
12 942:41.344 9:40:55.787 1:04.504 41.053 257.7 9:42:41.344
22 2:35-48% 38.508 2:56.534 270.6 9:44:56.825
32 2:24.716 38.660 1:04.381 41.675 256.5 9:47:21.541
4 2 2:16.317 38.568 2:57.992 271.3 9:49:37.858
52 2:28.171 P 39.787 5:26.163 264.0 9:52:06.029
6 2 15:43.579 14:01.251 1:03.777 38.551 230.2 10:07:49.608
72 2:14.966 38.404 1:01.504 35.058 270.6 10:10:04.574
8 2 2:14.826 38.331 1:01.382 35.113 270.6 10:12:19.400
92 2:14.803 38.042 1:01.533 35.228 272.0 10:14:34.203
10 2 2:21.264 39.444 2:56.492 216.8 10:16:55.467
11 2 2:40.873 P 38.234 1:03.049 59.590 270.0 10:19:36.340
;7\;;‘0‘\\? [ s
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Spa Francorchamps
International GT Open
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

(Spa Francorchamps
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Sector -1

Driver

Henrique Chaves
Yannick Mettler
Fran Rueda

Joe Osborne
Charlie Eastwood
Vincent Abril
Nicholas Foster
Brendan Iribe
Christian Klien
Ahmad Al Harthy
Florian Scholze
Angelo Negro

ChREANIZACION

CGTSPOLTT S
ﬁ

7o0am) Best Sectors Results

—=Crono

Sector - 2

Driver

Vincent Abril
Henrique Chaves
Nicholas Foster
Christian Klien
Joe Osborne
Fran Rueda
Yannick Mettler
Ahmad Al Harthy
Florian Scholze
Brendan Iribe
Charlie Eastwood
Angelo Negro

~ ih‘!'EI{IU;'lLL‘lC!:’L .
GTOLLEN I

Time
1:00.599
1:00.634
1:00.918
1.01.261
1.01.382
1:01.807
1:01.954
1.02.212
1:02.587
1:02.730
1:02.954
1:03.733

?"MICHELIN

Sector - 3
Driver
Henrique Chaves
Vincent Abril
Fran Rueda
Joe Osborne
Nicholas Foster
Charlie Eastwood
Christian Klien
Ahmad Al Harthy
Brendan Iribe
Florian Scholze
Yannick Mettler
Angelo Negro

E MEMBER OF MOL SROUR

RACING FUEL
—

=

B\

7o Q‘}é\?
2
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CIRCUIT DE SPA
FRANCORCHAMPS 1o

Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Driver

Henrique Chaves
Vincent Abril
Nicholas Foster
Joe Osborne
Fran Rueda
Christian Klien
Charlie Eastwood
Ahmad Al Harthy
Yannick Mettler
Brendan Iribe
Florian Scholze
Angelo Negro

Ideal Lap

2:13.147
2:13.724
2:14.347
2:14.482
2:14.753
2:14.990
2:16.182
2:16.263
2:16.397
2:16.581
2:17.273
2:20.253

Best Lap Clas
2:14.157 3
2:13.724 1
2:14.347 4
2:14.803 7
2:14.753 6
2:15.116 8
2:13.758 2
2:16.511 9
2:14.403 5
2:16.882 10
2:17.349 11
2:20.734 12

2010
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Spa Francorchamps

International

GT Open

Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

7o0am) BESt 5 Lap Ti

(Spa Francorchamps

o}
=
)

Entrant/Team

17 AF Corse / APM Monaco
34 TF Sport

59 Teo Martin Motorsport

20 SPS Automotive Performance
Team Lazarus

16 Teo Martin Motorsport

72 Optimum Motorsport

88 JP Motorsport

97 Oman Racing by TF Sport

© ® N o R WwN P
)
o

ITA DEU GBR OMN POL GBR ESP ITA DEU ESP GBR ITA

10 7 Optimum Motorsport
11 44 GetSpeed Performance
12 48 AF Corse / APM Monaco

GTS0LT

CHREARIZACION

2

mes

Driver 1

Louis Prette
Salih Yoluc
Miguel Ramos
Valentin Pierburg
Fabrizio Crestani
Marcelo Hahn
Nick Moss
Patryk Krupinski
Ahmad Al Harthy
Brendan Iribe
Florian Scholze
Stephane Ortelli

—=Crono

E&EEd

Nat

[

ITA DEU PRT TUR MCO

MCO DEU USA OMN POL GER BRA

D
%"MICHELIM

Status Driver 2

Vincent Abril

Charlie Eastwood

Henrique Chaves
Nicholas Foster
Yannick Mettler
Fran Rueda

Joe Osborne
Christian Klien
Tom Canning
Ollie Millroy

Jens Liebhauser
Angelo Nearo

IRTELRIKATICRAL

CTOLLEK

Nat Status Vehicle

ITA DEU GBR GBR AUT GBR ESP CHE AUS PRT IRL MCO

Ferrari 488 GT3

Aston Martin Vantage GT3

McLaren 720 S GT3

Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020
Bentley Continental GT3

McLaren 720 S GT3
McLaren 720 S GT3

Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2016
Aston Martin Vantage GT3

McLaren 720 S GT3

Mercedes AMG GT3

Ferrari 488 GT3

2anta

RACING FUEL
—

=

Cat
PRO
PRO
PRO

PROAM
PRO
PROAM
PROAM
PROAM
PROAM
PROAM
AM
PROAM

Nk o 00R®NNPE N RO

%\
!

B
Q

E

2:14.347 7
2:14.403 8
2:14.753 10
2:14.803 9
2:15.116 6
2:16.511 10
2:16.882 8
2:17.349 9
2:20.734 7

CIRCUIT DE SPA
FRANCORCHAMPS

2:13.899
2:13.764
2:14.261
2:14.707
2:14.610
2:15.716
2:14.826
2:15.142
2:16.626
2:17.034
2:17.601
2:20.828

2:18.028
2:14.911
2:17.115
2:14.966
2:15.467
2:16.628
2:17.051
2:17.712
2:20.867

- —
N N LW w oo w

11

10
12

2:14.348
2:20.678
2:19.057
2:15.725
2:20.222
2:16.317
2:15.561
2:16.904
2:17.463
2:17.971
2:21.073

Best 5

Lap Time Lap
9 3:28.621 4
4 2:22992 2
9 2:22.173 13
2 2:36.358 8
2 2:16.048

2 223335 8
4 2:21.264 10
3 2:31.215 4
8 2:17.231 4
11 2:18.114 5
7 222132 3
8 2:21.786 4
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Spa Francorchamps
International GT Open
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

(Spa Francorchamps

5 © ® N~ o o~ wN e[

B e
N P

GTS0LT

CHREARIZACION

Entrant/Team

Teo Martin Motorsport
Teo Martin Motorsport
Team Lazarus

Optimum Motorsport
Optimum Motorsport

TF Sport

Oman Racing by TF Sport
AF Corse / APM Monaco
SPS Automotive Performance
JP Motorsport

AF Corse / APM Monaco
GetSpeed Performance

2

ITA OMN GBR GBR GBR ITA ESP ESP

DEU ITA POL DEU

7o0am) BESt 5 Top Speeds

Driver 1

Miguel Ramos
Marcelo Hahn
Fabrizio Crestani
Nick Moss
Brendan Iribe
Salih Yoluc
Ahmad Al Harthy
Louis Prette
Valentin Pierburg
Patryk Krupinski
Stephane Ortelli
Florian Scholze

—=Crono

E&EEd

D
%"MICHELIM

[

Driver 2
Henrigue Chaves
Fran Rueda
Yannick Mettler
Joe Osborne
Ollie Millroy

Charlie Eastwood

Tom Canning
Vincent Abril
Nicholas Foster
Christian Klien
Angelo Negro
Jens Liebhauser

IRTELRIKATICRAL

CTOLLEK

le |
-
L2
Ealns
|
E

DEU ITA AUT AUS MCO GBR IRL GBR GBR CHE ESP PRT

| =

Vehicle

McLaren 720 S GT3
McLaren 720 S GT3
Bentley Continental GT3
McLaren 720 S GT3
McLaren 720 S GT3
Aston Martin Vantage GT3
Aston Martin Vantage GT3
Ferrari 488 GT3
Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2020
Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2016
Ferrari 488 GT3
Mercedes AMG GT3

2anta

RACING FUEL
—

=

L
o

232

;‘/.

Cat
PRO
PROAM
PRO
PROAM
PROAM
PRO
PROAM
PRO
PROAM
PROAM
PROAM
AM

!

E

PN oMM ®WwNNPR RO

Top 1l Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5
Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Ava
2748 12 2741 13 2720 9 2720 10 2720 11 2730
2741 11 2741 12 2734 10 2727 5 2720 7 2732
273.4 10 2727 4 2727 5 2727 6 2727 9 2728
2720 9 2713 2706 2 2706 7 2706 8 2710
2713 10 2706 12 2700 11 2693 9 2686 8 2700
270.0 5 2693 10 2679 9 2673 4 2647 2 2678
2693 4 2673 5 2673 9 2666 8 2666 10 267.4
2686 3 2666 2 2660 5 2660 8 2653 7 2665
2679 7 2673 6 2666 4 2647 3 2640 2 266.1
2647 3 2640 2 2627 7 2608 6 2517 260.8
2627 7 2608 9 2602 4 2602 5 2602 12 260.8
2621 11 2615 7 2615 8 2608 9 2602 10 261.2
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Spa Francorchamps _lh‘)!'l-'ﬁiun'_r_uw:ll. 7
International GT Open &1 LI— L[\-

Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

(Spa Francerchamas 7o0am) Fastest Laps Sequence
Lap Time of Day SessionTime N° Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Time Km/h
2 9:44:51.587 4:51.587 26 Team Lazarus Fabrizio Crestani £ Yannick Mettler i 3 Bentley Continental GT3 PRO  2:15.725 185.7
2 9:46:41.230 6:41.230 88 JP Motorsport Patryk Krupinski g Christian Klien — Mercedes AMG GT3 - 2016 PROAM 2:15.467 186.1
3 9:47:06.498 7:06.498 26 Team Lazarus Fabrizio Crestani £ Yannick Mettler i £ Bentley Continental GT3 PRO  2:14.911 186.8
